= Department of Botany

Sardar Patel University, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh

Scheduled date of Second Counselling: 10.08.2022
Time: 10:00 AM- 04:00 PM

VENUE: Department of Botany (Vivekanand Bhawan) Sardar Patel University,
Mandi.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COUNSELLING

1. The candidate must attend the counselling strictly as per the Counselling Schedule, failing which, the
candidature shall stand cancelled.

2. The final List of Eligible candidates for admission shall be prepared only out of those candidates who attend
the counselling.

3. The candidates are required to bring with them Original as well as one set of Photocopies of the following
documents:

(i). Two Passport size photographs

(ii). Character certificate

(iii). Matriculation Certificate (for verification of Date of Birth)

(iv).10+2 Marks card

(v). Graduation Marks Card

(vi). HPU Entrance Test Score card

(vii). Category Certificate / EWS Certificate/Single Girl Child (if applicable)

6. Candidates who have applied for the counselling cum admission for single girl child are also required to
attend the counselling on 02.08.2022 and the admission will be done on the basis of merit of entrance test.

7. Full fee for Subsidized seats should be submitted on the same day i.e. 10.08.2022.

8. Fee can be deposited through ONLINE MODE or CHEQUE to be submitted in favour of Finance Officer
SPU, Mandi A/c No. 39825240539, IFSC CODE SBIN0010326.

9. The candidates are required to deposit or send the receipt of fee/ UTR No. by hand or email
spubotany2022@gmail.com.

10. Students who fail to deposit the fee by the due date/ time, will lose the right to admission.

11. Candidates have to follow COVID -19 advisory of H.P. Govt. strictly.

12. Any anomaly in the merit list will be settled on the day of counselling.

Note

A. If, in case seats remain vacant in subsidized category on the date of counselling cum admission, then the
seats will be allotted from non-subsidized category (Appeared candidates) based on the merit of the
entrance test score.

Fee (in Rs.) per annum for the Session 2022-2024

Subsidized Non -Subsidized
Boys Girls Boys Girls
General Rs. 8,780/- Rs. 6,380/- Rs. 84,030/- Rs 84,030/-
IRDP/BPL Rs. 8,630/- Rs. 6,230/- Rs. 83,630/- Rs. 83,630 /-



mailto:%20%20%20spubotany2022@gmail.com
mailto:%20%20%20spubotany2022@gmail.com

S.N.

645
2. 1153
3. 1158
1. 1087
2. 1175
3. 624
4. 137
5. 1259
6. 1586
7. 257
8. 682
9. 752
10. 1808
11. 101
12. 736
13. 421
14. 943
15. 1244
16. 361
17. 478
18. 321
19. 677
20. 505
21. 1580
22. 1517
23. 818
24. 214
25. 532
26. 210
27. 839
28. 115
29. 605

*Tie will be resolved based on the marks obtained in the Graduation/Botany

Subsidized Reserve Category (Economically Weaker Section) =01

SANJALI SHARMA

RIYA THAKUR

TARA DEVI

DIPAKSHI SHARMA
ANUPAMA SHARMA
SONIA

ISHITA

KIRTI

ADITI SHARMA
MANISHA
BHAWANI THAKUR
SMRITI THAKUR

RAJAT KUMAR
SIMRAN KUMARI
NIKITA SHARMA
JATINDER SINGH
BEENA DEVI
SHIVANI THAKUR
ISHA SHARMA

NITASHA

DIKSHA SHARMA
SWATI PANDIT
POONAM KUMARI
ADITI

RISHABH ARYA
VIVEK
SIMRAN

KRITIKA
LALITA KUMARI
JAYA GULERIA

PARVEEN KUMARI
PARUL

Admission Committee

Dr Hitesh Kumar

PREM SAGAR

RANJEET THAKUR

DHANI RAM

2001-08-01

1998-08-24

2002-03-13

Non-Subsidized Seats=10

PREM PRAKASH
MULKH RAJ
TILAK RAJ
RAJESH KUMAR
RAMESH SINGH
SANJAY SHARMA
VUAY KUMAR
PURAN DASS
SHAM SINGH

ASHOK KUMAR
BALWANT SINGH
RAJESH SHARMA
VIKRAM SINGH
ANANT RAM
TARA CHAND

TILAK RAJ
SHARMA
TEK CHAND

SHIV KUMAR
SANJEEV KUMAR
OM PRAKASH
ANIL KUMAR

VINOD KUMAR
PIAR CHAND
NAR SINGH

HARNAM SINGH
CHINT RAM

INDERJEET
GULERIA
VIJAY KUMAR

SHYAM SINGH

1999-05-25
2001-12-01
2002-02-21
2002-03-23
1999-06-07
2002-01-23
2000-09-09
2000-08-12
2000-05-04

2000-11-25
2000-08-28
2000-07-09
2001-08-11
2001-03-14
2002-01-11
2002-06-09

2001-08-01
1999-11-29
1999-01-24
2002-09-30
2002-05-21

1999-10-01
2000-01-26
2001-01-01

2001-08-16
2000-09-09
2000-07-17

1998-08-22
1999-05-05

Dean Academic Affairs

EWS - Economically
Weaker Section
EWS - Economically
Weaker Section
EWS - Economically
Weaker Section

UR - General
UR - General
SC - Scheduled Cast
SC - Scheduled Cast
ST - Scheduled Tribe
UR - General
UR - General
UR - General

UR - General
IRDP/ANTODAYA
SC - Scheduled Cast

UR - General
UR - General
UR - General
SC - Scheduled Cast
UR - General
UR - General

UR - General
UR - General
UR - General
UR - General

OBC - Other Backward
Class
SC - Scheduled Cast

SC - Scheduled Cast

SC - Scheduled Cast
IRDP/ANTODAYA
UR - General

UR - General
UR - General

UR - General
UR - General

18124
17733

17812

17574
17893
18864
18635
18652
17837
17977
18265
18486

18089
18484
17663
18639
18258
18476
17596

17667
18285
18198
18055
17835

18445
18216
18852

18340
18346
18312

18046
17680

lfﬁhv;;h

43

42

42

46
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

44
44
44
44
43
43
43

43
43
43
43
42*

42*
42*
42*
42*
42*
42*
42*
42*

Dr Mamta Sharma



