

## **Department of Botany**

# Sardar Patel University, Mandi, Himachal Pradesh

Scheduled date of Second Counselling: 10.08.2022

Time: 10:00 AM- 04:00 PM

**VENUE: Department of Botany (Vivekanand Bhawan) Sardar Patel University,** 

Mandi.

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COUNSELLING

- 1. The candidate must attend the counselling strictly as per the Counselling Schedule, failing which, the candidature shall stand cancelled.
- 2. The final List of Eligible candidates for admission shall be prepared only out of those candidates who attend the counselling.
- 3. The candidates are required to bring with them Original as well as one set of Photocopies of the following documents:
  - (i). Two Passport size photographs
  - (ii). Character certificate
  - (iii). Matriculation Certificate (for verification of Date of Birth)
  - (iv). 10+2 Marks card
  - (v). Graduation Marks Card
  - (vi). HPU Entrance Test Score card
  - (vii). Category Certificate / EWS Certificate/Single Girl Child (if applicable)
- 6. Candidates who have applied for the counselling cum admission for single girl child are also required to attend the counselling on 02.08.2022 and the admission will be done on the basis of merit of entrance test.
- 7. Full fee for Subsidized seats should be submitted on the same day i.e. 10.08.2022.
- 8. Fee can be deposited through ONLINE MODE or CHEQUE to be submitted in favour of Finance Officer SPU, Mandi A/c No. 39825240539, IFSC CODE SBIN0010326.
- 9. The candidates are required to deposit or send the receipt of fee/ UTR No. by hand or email <a href="mailto:spubotany2022@gmail.com">spubotany2022@gmail.com</a>.
- 10. Students who fail to deposit the fee by the due date/ time, will lose the right to admission.
- 11. Candidates have to follow COVID -19 advisory of H.P. Govt. strictly.
- 12. Any anomaly in the merit list will be settled on the day of counselling.

### Note

A. If, in case seats remain vacant in subsidized category on the date of counselling cum admission, then the seats will be allotted from non-subsidized category (Appeared candidates) based on the merit of the entrance test score.

### Fee (in Rs.) per annum for the Session 2022-2024

	Subsidized		Non -Subsidized		
	Boys	Girls	Boys	Girls	
General	Rs. 8,780/-	Rs. 6,380/-	Rs. 84,030/-	Rs 84,030/-	
IRDP/BPL	Rs. 8,630/-	Rs. 6,230/-	Rs. 83,630/-	Rs. 83,630 /-	

S.N.		Subsidized Reserve Category (Economically Weaker Section) =01								
1.	645	SANJALI SHARMA	PREM SAGAR	2001-08-01	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	18124	43			
2.	1153	RIYA THAKUR	RANJEET THAKUR	1998-08-24	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	17733	42			
3.	1158	TARA DEVI	DHANI RAM	2002-03-13	EWS - Economically Weaker Section	17812	42			
Non-Subsidized Seats=10										
1.	1087	DIPAKSHI SHARMA	PREM PRAKASH	1999-05-25	UR - General	17574	46			
2.	1175	ANUPAMA SHARMA	MULKH RAJ	2001-12-01	UR - General	17893	46			
3.	624	SONIA	TILAK RAJ	2002-02-21	SC - Scheduled Cast	18864	45			
4.	137	ISHITA	RAJESH KUMAR	2002-03-23	SC - Scheduled Cast	18635	45			
5.	1259	KIRTI	RAMESH SINGH	1999-06-07	ST - Scheduled Tribe	18652	45			
6.	1586	ADITI SHARMA	SANJAY SHARMA	2002-01-23	UR - General	17837	45			
7.	257	MANISHA	VIJAY KUMAR	2000-09-09	UR - General	17977	45			
8.	682	BHAWANI THAKUR	PURAN DASS	2000-08-12	UR - General	18265	45			
9.	752	SMRITI THAKUR	SHAM SINGH	2000-05-04	UR - General IRDP/ANTODAYA	18486	45			
10.	1808	RAJAT KUMAR	ASHOK KUMAR	2000-11-25	SC - Scheduled Cast	18089	44			
11.	101	SIMRAN KUMARI	BALWANT SINGH	2000-08-28	UR - General	18484	44			
12.	736	NIKITA SHARMA	RAJESH SHARMA	2000-07-09	UR - General	17663	44			
13.	421	JATINDER SINGH	VIKRAM SINGH	2001-08-11	UR - General	18639	44			
14.	943	BEENA DEVI	ANANT RAM	2001-03-14	SC - Scheduled Cast	18258	43			
15.	1244	SHIVANI THAKUR	TARA CHAND	2002-01-11	UR - General	18476	43			
16.	361	ISHA SHARMA	TILAK RAJ SHARMA	2002-06-09	UR - General	17596	43			
17.	478	NITASHA	TEK CHAND	2001-08-01	UR - General	17667	43			
18.	321	DIKSHA SHARMA	SHIV KUMAR	1999-11-29	UR - General	18285	43			
19.	677	SWATI PANDIT	SANJEEV KUMAR	1999-01-24	UR - General	18198	43			
20.	505	POONAM KUMARI	OM PRAKASH	2002-09-30	UR - General	18055	43			
21.	1580	ADITI	ANIL KUMAR	2002-05-21	OBC - Other Backward Class	17835	42*			
22.	1517	RISHABH ARYA	VINOD KUMAR	1999-10-01	SC - Scheduled Cast	18445	42*			
23.	818	VIVEK	PIAR CHAND	2000-01-26	SC - Scheduled Cast	18216	42*			
24.	214	SIMRAN	NAR SINGH	2001-01-01	SC - Scheduled Cast IRDP/ANTODAYA	18852	42*			
25.	532	KRITIKA	HARNAM SINGH	2001-08-16	UR - General	18340	42*			
26.	210	LALITA KUMARI	CHINT RAM	2000-09-09	UR - General	18346	42*			
27.	839	JAYA GULERIA	INDERJEET GULERIA	2000-07-17	UR - General	18312	42*			
28.	115	PARVEEN KUMARI	VIJAY KUMAR	1998-08-22	UR - General	18046	42*			
29.	605	PARUL	SHYAM SINGH	1999-05-05	UR - General	17680	42*			
*Tie will be resolved based on the marks obtained in the Graduation/Botany										

# **Admission Committee**

Dr Hitesh Kumar Dr Mamta Sharma